St Remigius, Dunston, Norfolk, PD 409-2 1785-1812

Burial

19 Apr 1785
18 Jan 1786
3 Sep 1786
7 Sep 1787
26 Sep 1787
7 May 1788
17 Jul 1789
24 Oct 1790
20 Nov 1790
17 Apr 1792
7 Jun 1793
4 Jan 1794
20 May 1794
12 Apr 1795
5 Feb 1797
21 May 1797
28 Jan 1798
22 Feb 1798
20 May 1802
16 Oct 1802
14 Nov 1802
25 Nov 1802
12 Dec 1802
11 Nov 1803
20 Jun 1803
20 Dec 1804
27 Dec 1804
8 Mar 1806
25 Nov 1806
26 Nov 1806
11 Dec 1806
21 Oct 1807
3 Aug 1808
3 Nov 1808
18 Aug 1809
9 Nov 1809
13 Nov 1809
22 Jan 1812
16 Feb 1812
1 Apr 1812
1Jun 1812
8 Nov 1812

Name

Mary
Alice
Peter
Ruth
Frances
William
Sarah
William
Richard
James
Thomas
Robert
Nicholas
Ann

Ann
Sarah
James
Thomas
John
Timothy
Amy
Robert
William
Hester Jane
Mary
Tabitha
Mary
Robert
William
Catharine Ann
Elizabeth
John
Martha
Elizabeth
Maria
William
Eleanor
John
John
Thomas
Amy
David

Surname

JEFFRIES
DAINES
GEORGE
PITCHER
BROWS
PITCHER
GALL
LOVEDAY
REECE
BROWS
HOPKIRS
MEEN
BOYCE
BROWSE
HICKLETON
LONG
BAXTER
CLOWES
GALE
MIENS
SMYTH
MIENS
BUNN
LONG
BROWS
BRIGHTON
BUTCHER
LARNELL
PITCHER
BROWN
NEEVE
GOOCH
BROWS
LARNER
BROWES
GALE
BRIGHTON
BROWS
ELWIN
AMSINCK
HAWKES
TIBBS

Relationship

wife
daughter

wife
wife

son

wife
daughter
son

son
daughter

son
daughter
daughter
wife

daughter

daughter
wife

son
daughter

daughter

wife

Relation 1

Samuel
William

William
James

Richard

John
Matthew
George

Robert
Stephen

Owen

Robert Churchman
John

William

John

George
Richard
Richard
John

William

Relation 2

Sarah

Elizabeth

Suzan

Mary

Jane
Ann

Mary

Martha

Relation’s surname

JEFFRIES
DAINES

PITCHER
BROWS

REECE

BROWSE

LONG

BROWN

MIENS
SMYTH

BUNN
LONG
BROWS
BRIGHTON
BUTCHER

BROWN
NEEVE

GOOCH
BROWS

BROWES

BRIGHTON

Age Abode

31
82
80
38
80
10m

28
10m
87
Swainsthorpe
12
61
62
98
89
70
4 Swainsthorpe
26
15
3
58
1y9m
4
16
30
41
69
88
5m Swainsthorpe
60

2m Blunston Suffolk

infant = Norwich
85

9

69

68

80

65

79

84

62 Hempnall

Notes

late Mary Pitcher spinster
single woman

late Ruth Basey spinster

a pauper of this parish

infant

spinster formerly of New Buckenham
single man

mother late Tiddenham spinster
widower

buried near the north door of the church

esquire

widow

spinster; last surviving daughter of Matthews Long Esqr and Suzan late Potts; died May 23

batchelor

John junior
William junior
spinster

married man
widower

Mary late Clowes

his wife late {blank] Brows

widow

married man

widower; having served the office of clerk 40 years
married man

esquire; widower

spinster
married man
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