Burial	Name	Surname	Relationship	Relation 1	Relation 2	Relation's surname	Age	Abode	Notes	Image
19 Apr 1785	Mary	JEFFRIES	wife	Samuel		JEFFRIES	31		late Mary Pitcher spinster	2
18 Jan 1786	Alice	DAINES	daughter	William	Sarah	DAINES	82		single woman	2
3 Sep 1786	Peter	GEORGE					80			2
7 Sep 1787	Ruth	PITCHER	wife	William		PITCHER	38		late Ruth Basey spinster	3
26 Sep 1787	Frances	BROWS	wife	James		BROWS	80		a pauper of this parish	3
7 May 1788	William	PITCHER					10m		infant	3
17 Jul 1789	Sarah	GALL							spinster formerly of New Buckenham	3
24 Oct 1790	William	LOVEDAY					28		single man	3
20 Nov 1790	Richard	REECE	son	Richard	Elizabeth	REECE	10m		mother late Tiddenham spinster	3
17 Apr 1792	James	BROWS					87		widower	4
7 Jun 1793	Thomas	HOPKIRS						Swainsthorpe	buried near the north door of the church	4
4 Jan 1794	Robert	MEEN					12	•		4
20 May 1794	Nicholas	BOYCE					61		esquire	4
12 Apr 1795	Ann	BROWSE	wife	John		BROWSE	62		-	4
5 Feb 1797	Ann	HICKLETON					98		widow	5
21 May 1797	Sarah	LONG	daughter	Matthew	Suzan	LONG	89		spinster; last surviving daughter of Matthews Long Esqr and Suzan late Potts; died May 23	
28 Jan 1798	James	BAXTER					70			5
22 Feb 1798	Thomas	CLOWES	son	George	Mary	BROWN	4	Swainsthorpe		5
20 May 1802	John	GALE		J	,		26	•	batchelor	7
16 Oct 1802	Timothy	MIENS	son	Robert		MIENS	15			7
14 Nov 1802	Amy	SMYTH	daughter	Stephen		SMYTH	3			7
25 Nov 1802	Robert	MIENS	J				58			7
12 Dec 1802	William	BUNN	son	Owen		BUNN	1y9m			7
11 Nov 1803	Hester Jane	LONG	daughter	Robert Churchman	Jane	LONG	4			7
20 Jun 1803	Mary	BROWS	daughter	John	Ann	BROWS	16		John junior	7
20 Dec 1804	Tabitha	BRIGHTON	wife	William		BRIGHTON	30		William junior	8
27 Dec 1804	Mary	BUTCHER	daughter	John		BUTCHER	41		spinster	8
8 Mar 1806	Robert	LARNELL					69		married man	8
25 Nov 1806	William	PITCHER					88		widower	8
26 Nov 1806	Catharine Ann	BROWN	daughter	George	Mary	BROWN	5m	Swainsthorpe	Mary late Clowes	8
11 Dec 1806	Elizabeth	NEEVE	wife	Richard	,	NEEVE	60	•		8
21 Oct 1807	John	GOOCH	son	Richard		GOOCH	2m	Blunston Suffolk	his wife late {blank] Brows	9
3 Aug 1808	Martha	BROWS	daughter	John	Martha	BROWS		Norwich		9
3 Nov 1808	Elizabeth	LARNER					85		widow	9
18 Aug 1809	Maria	BROWES	daughter	?		BROWES	9			9
9 Nov 1809	William	GALE	U 12				69		married man	9
13 Nov 1809	Eleanor	BRIGHTON	wife	William		BRIGHTON	68			9
22 Jan 1812	John	BROWS					80		widower; having served the office of clerk 40 years	9
16 Feb 1812	John	ELWIN					65		married man	10
1 Apr 1812	Thomas	AMSINCK					79		esquire; widower	10
1 Jun 1812	Amy	HAWKES					84		spinster	10
8 Nov 1812	David	TIBBS					62	Hempnall	married man	10